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Campaign Finance Receipts

& Expenditures Report
1/10/2022

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name: Tom G Kessler

Fmance Address: 4560 S. Washington
Filing

Address2:

City: Wichita Zip: 67216 County: Sedgwick

Home Phone: (316) 522-8899 Business Phone: (316) 522-9463

Office Sought: State Representative District: 96

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2021 through 12/31/2021)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission

901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$10,593.05

$14,313.75

$24,906.80

$750.00

$24,156.80

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 4/26/2022 3:04:02 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: rachel kessler
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Tom G Kessler

Date

12/28/21

12/22/21

12/18/21

12/17/21

12/16/21

12/16/21

12/15/21

12/14/21

12/14/21

12/13/21

12/10/21

Name and Address

of Contributor

Bruce Christenson
3501 SWFairlawnRd
STE 200
Topeka KS 66614

LRICo Services LLC
2416 E 37th St N
Wichita KS 67219

Liquor Cabinet
2303 N. Amidon
Wichita KS 67204

John D avis Liquor Outlet

1406 N Waco Ave
Wichita KS 67203

Stray Dog PAC of Kansas
11460 Tomahawk Creek
Pkwy
Ste 300
Leawood KS 66211

APAC Kansas Inc
PO Box 1605
Hutchinson KS 67504

BCS Design Inc
19930 W 161st Street
Olathe KS 66062

Brian E Davis Retail Liquor

333 IE 47th St South
Wichita KS 67216

Cam Davis Liquor Outlet

8909 W Kellogg
Suite 113
Wichita KS 67209

LoanMax
5440 Preston Ridge Road
Mpharetta GA 30005

^mericrown Service
corporation Presidents
account
1801 W International

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds, Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

self

Amount

$250.00

$300.00

$50.00

$50.00

$100.00

$250.00

$250.00

$50.00

$50.00

$250.00

$250.001



12/06/21

12/06/21

12/02/21

11/18/21

11/17/21

11/15/21

11/15/21

11/15/21

11/04/21

10/29/21

10/27/21

10/26/21

10/22/21

Speedway Blvd
Daytona Beach FL 32114

Kansas Chamber of
Commerce PAC

835 SWTopeka Blvd
Topeka KS 66612

Charter Communications
12405 Powerscourt Drive

ST Louis MO 63131

Restoring our Nation PAC
Ron PAC
9634 E Clubhouse Court
Wichita KS 67226

Kansas Committee for
Rural Electrification
PO box 790
Meade KS 67864

PAC of Kansas

Opthalmologists
lOWPhillipRoad
Suite 120
Vernon Hills IL 60061

Kansas Beverage
Association PAC
5 845 SW 29th Street
Topeka KS 66614

The Beneficient Company
Group USA LLC
325 North Saint Paul Street
Suite 4850
Dallas KS 75201

RAI Services Company
PO Box 464
WinstonSalem NC 27102

SfextEra Energy Resoures
Development LLC

700 Universe Blvd
[uno Beach FL 33408

[TC Great Plains, LLC
11175 Energy Way
SfOVI MI 48377

Kansas Association of
Srurse Anesthetists KANA
^RNA PAC
30 Box 4006
Lawrence KS 66046

DNEOK Employees PAC
30 Box 871
Fulsa OK 74102

\tmos Energy Corporation

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

^heck

^heck

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$350.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$300.00

$250.00



10/19/21

10/14/21

10/10/21

10/08/21

10/06/21

09/28/21

09/28/21

09/22/21

09/15/21

09/15/21

09/14/21

09/14/21

PAC
5430 LBJ Freeway
Suite 160
Dallas TX 75240

Lumen Technologies
Service Group, LLC
Po Box 4065
Monroe LA 71211

HCA Kansas Good

Government Fund
550 N Hillside St
Wichita KS 67214

Liberty Utilities PAC
PO Box 127
Joplin MO 64802

Kansas Rural Independent
Telecoms PAC

PO Box 4799
Topeka KS 66604

CURO Management LLC
3527 North Ridge Road
Wichita KS 67205

Whitney Damron
919 South Kansas Ave
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Association for

Responsible Liquor Laws,
Inc
919 South Kansas Ave

Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Society of CPA's

Political Action Committee
114SE8thAve
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Automobile Dealers
Election Action Committee
The PAC for the Ks
Automobile Dealers Assn
731 S. Kansas Ave
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Bankers
Association PAC
PO Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604

ECansas Contractors
Association PAC
800 SW Jackson St
^100
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Agri Business

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

PA

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.001

$250.001



09/13/21

08/30/21

08/27/21

08/25/21

08/23/21

08/23/21

08/18/21

08/13/21

07/21/21

07/15/21

07/14/21

07/01/21

06/29/21

Council

816SWTylerSt
Suite 100
Topeka KS 66612

CUPAC
901 SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66612

Midwest Health, Inc

3024 SW Wanamaker Rd
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66614

One Gas, Inc. Political
Action Committtee

15 East fifth Street
tulsa OK 74103

KHCA PAC
1100 SW Gage Blvd
PO Box 4770
Topeka KS 66604

Anheuser Busch
1201K Street
Suite 730
Sacramento CA 95814

CHS McPerson Refinery
Inc
2000 S. Main
McPherson KS 67460

Cox Communications, Inc
901 S George Washington
BLVD
Wichita KS 67211

Kansas Cable PAC
900 S Kansas Ave
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66612

T Mobile
12920 SE 38th Street
Bellevue WA 98006

Kansas Hospital
association PAC
Z15SE 8th Avenue
Topeka KS 66603

Textron Aviation
PO Box 77130
Fort Worth TX 76177

^omcast Finacial Agency
corporation
1701 JFK Boulevard
Madelphia PA 19103

\T&T Services, Inc

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

^heck

^heck

$250.00

$200.00

$500.00

$200.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00



220SE6thAve.
Topeka KS 66603

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$13000.00

$1,313.75^

$0|
$0

$14313.751
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