Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2022

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate **Amended Filing** Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: Tom G Kessler

Filing Report Address2:

Finance Address: 4560 S. Washington

City: Wichita Zip: 67216 County: Sedgwick

Home Phone: (316) 522-8899 Business Phone: (316) 522-9463

Office Sought: State Representative District: 96

AMENDED

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2021 through 12/31/2021	1)	
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$10,593.05
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$14,313.75
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$24,906.80
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$750.00
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$24,156.80
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 4/26/2022 3:04:02 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: rachel kessler

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Tom G Kessler

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
		Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
12/28/21	Bruce Christenson 3501 SW Fairlawn Rd STE 200 Topeka KS 66614	Check	self	\$250.00
12/22/21	LRICo Services LLC 2416 E 37th St N Wichita KS 67219	Check		\$300.00
12/18/21	Liquor Cabinet 2303 N. Amidon Wichita KS 67204	Check		\$50.00
12/17/21	John Davis Liquor Outlet 1406 N Waco Ave Wichita KS 67203	Check		\$50.00
12/16/21	Stray Dog PAC of Kansas 11460 Tomahawk Creek Pkwy Ste 300 Leawood KS 66211	Check		\$100.00
12/16/21	APAC Kansas Inc PO Box 1605 Hutchinson KS 67504	Check		\$250.00
12/15/21	BCS Design Inc 19930 W 161st Street Olathe KS 66062	Check		\$250.00
12/14/21	Brian E Davis Retail Liquor 3331 E 47th St South Wichita KS 67216	Check		\$50.00
12/14/21	Carri Davis Liquor Outlet 8909 W Kellogg Suite 113 Wichita KS 67209	Check		\$50.00
12/13/21	LoanMax 3440 Preston Ridge Road Alpharetta GA 30005	Check		\$250.00
12/10/21	Americrown Service Corporation Presidents Account 1801 W International	Check		\$250.00

10/22/21	Atmos Energy Corporation	Check	\$250.00
10/26/21	ONEOK Employees PAC PO Box 871 Tulsa OK 74102	Check	\$300.00
10/27/21	Kansas Association of Nurse Anesthetists KANA CRNA PAC PO Box 4006 Lawrence KS 66046	Check	\$250.00
10/29/21	ITC Great Plains, LLC 27175 Energy Way NOVI MI 48377	Check	\$250.00
11/04/21	NextEra Energy Resoures Development LLC 700 Universe Blvd Juno Beach FL 33408	Check	\$250.00
11/15/21	RAI Services Company PO Box 464 Winston Salem NC 27102	Check	\$250.00
11/15/21	The Beneficient Company Group USA LLC 325 North Saint Paul Street Suite 4850 Dallas KS 75201	Check	\$350.00
11/15/21	Kansas Beverage Association PAC 5845 SW 29th Street Topeka KS 66614	Check	\$250.00
11/17/21	PAC of Kansas Opthalmologists 10 W Phillip Road Suite 120 Vernon Hills IL 60061	Check	\$250.00
11/18/21	Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification PO box 790 Meade KS 67864	Check	\$250.00
12/02/21	Restoring our Nation PAC Ron PAC 9634 E Clubhouse Court Wichita KS 67226	Check	\$500.00
12/06/21	Charter Communications 12405 Powerscourt Drive ST Louis MO 63131	Check	\$500.00
12/06/21	Kansas Chamber of Commerce PAC 835 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$500.00
	Speedway Blvd Daytona Beach FL 32114		

09/14/21	Kansas Agri Business	Check		\$250.00
09/14/21	Kansas Contractors Association PAC 800 SW Jackson St #100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
09/15/21	Kansas Bankers Association PAC PO Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00
09/15/21	Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee The PAC for the Ks Automobile Dealers Assn 731 S. Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
09/22/21	Kansas Society of CPA's Political Action Committee 114 SE 8th Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$100.00
09/28/21	Kansas Association for Responsible Liquor Laws, Inc 919 South Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
09/28/21	Whitney Damron 919 South Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66612	Check	PA	\$250.00
10/06/21	CURO Management LLC 3527 North Ridge Road Wichita KS 67205	Check		\$500.00
10/08/21	Kansas Rural Independent Telecoms PAC PO Box 4799 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00
10/10/21	Liberty Utilities PAC PO Box 127 Joplin MO 64802	Check		\$250.00
10/14/21	HCA Kansas Good Government Fund 550 N Hillside St Wichita KS 67214	Check		\$250.00
10/19/21	Lumen Technologies Service Group, LLC Po Box 4065 Monroe LA 71211	Check		\$250.00
	PAC 5430 LBJ Freeway Suite 160 Dallas TX 75240			

	Council 816 SW Tyler St Suite 100		
09/13/21	Topeka KS 66612 CUPAC 901 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$250.00
08/30/21	Midwest Health, Inc 3024 SW Wanamaker Rd Suite 300 Topeka KS 66614	Check	\$200.00
08/27/21	One Gas, Inc. Political Action Committee 15 East fifth Street tulsa OK 74103	Check	\$500.00
08/25/21	KHCA PAC 1100 SW Gage Blvd PO Box 4770 Topeka KS 66604	Check	\$200.00
08/23/21	Anheuser Busch 1201 K Street Suite 730 Sacramento CA 95814	Check	\$250.00
08/23/21	CHS McPerson Refinery Inc 2000 S. Main McPherson KS 67460	Check	\$250.00
08/18/21	Cox Communications, Inc 901 S George Washington BLVD Wichita KS 67211	Check	\$250.00
08/13/21	Kansas Cable PAC 900 S Kansas Ave Suite 300 Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$250.00
07/21/21	T Mobile 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue WA 98006	Check	\$250.00
07/15/21	Kansas Hospital Association PAC 215 S E 8th Avenue Topeka KS 66603	Check	\$250.00
07/14/21	Textron Aviation PO Box 77130 Fort Worth TX 76177	Check	\$250.00
07/01/21	Comcast Finacial Agency Corporation 1701 JFK Boulevard Philadelphia PA 19103	Check	\$250.00
06/29/21	AT&T Services, Inc	Check	\$500.00

220 SE 6th Ave. Topeka KS 66603	
Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$13000.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$1,313.75
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD	\$14313.75

Print this form or Go Back